## RESOLUTION NO. 72-69

- Whereas, the City of Bloomington created the Bloomington-Monroe Drug Abuse Commission with the primary responsibility of providing comprehensive planning and coordination of all drug programs affecting the communities herein involved, and
- Whereas, the Bloomington-Monroe Drug Abuse Commission has over the past year interviewed over fifty agencies in the community, met with the leadership of various other organizations and institutions affected by drug abuse, and provided coordinated planning regarding drug abuse, and
- Whereas, the Bloomington-Monroe Drug Abuse Commission has been charged with patting into effect its programs and proposals and now is ready to submit a federal proposal to the National Institute of Mental Health.

We hereby support and endorse the Bloomington-Monroe Drug Abuse Commission's proposed eight year program to be submitted to the National Institute of Mental Health. We will make every effort possible to insure that the local matching monies will be provided.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

approved:

Closke varies K. Francis X. McCloskey, X avor City of Bloomington, Indiana

Adopted: November 29, 1972